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GREAT ESTATE SAL!GUINANE BROS AMUSEMENTS.PRAISED TEE HEROIC DEAD duty. The poem is possessed of con­
siderable merit.

The Maple leaf Forever.
No patriotic celebration would be 

Complete without "The Maple Leaf,” 
and of its stirring music the band gave 
full measure, and the people Joined in 
the chorus. But praise of the ynaple 
leaf within reasonable distance. Of To­
ronto would certainly be Incomplete 
without the genial face and fine pres­
ence of its author. So Alexander Muir 
was in evidence and his speech like­
wise. Other speakers did their best.

No British celebration is complete 
without a dinner, and the Lundy’s 
Lane Historical Society did not omit 
this function from the day’s program. 
Canon Bull made a host of visitors wel­
come, and never in the Niagara Penin­
sula was the health of the Queen more 
heartily drunk. This was the one and 
all comprehensive toast.

Successful as all the arrangements 
were, there would have been an ele­
ment of incompleteness had the loyal 
Canadian ladies been omitted from the 
program. Foremost in every good work, 
they were not behind in the celebra­
tion. The ladies of Drummondville 
had prepared a beautiful evergreen 
wreath, which, with laudable pride,they 
had deposited on the monument, and 
which was the cynosure of every eye 
once the voluminous folds of the Union 
Jack were officially unloosed.

The day’s proceedings were an un­
broken success. Old -military men, 
young men with equal esprit de corps, 
representatives of every profession and 
visitors from far and near confessed 
that honor had been done where honor 
was due. Thus another chapter has 
been added to Canada’s in memoriam 
tributes to those who sealed their pat­
riotism with their blood, and made 
our freedom strong.
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Shoe Bargain Day.
i tMBVTBt AX IBB vn TAILING OF 

LVNDX’S LANK MONUMENT.1 ONB DAY ONLY190 Yonge-etreet, July 26, 1896.

To-Day w Close at j o'clock as 
usual. To-mortow at I.

MONDAY, JULY 29.

DARNUM & BAILEY,
U Greatest Show on Earth.

I 20 5?Thousands eu the Historié Battlefield of 
1814-JfcoyaI Canadians Vie With Each 
Olher la Paean» or Praise—The Indict, 
Too, 00 Their Part-Dominion 6overn- 

lent’» Appreciation.
Niagara Falls, July 25.—Lundy’s Lane 

will ever be memorable as the scene 
of the decisive battle fought July 25, 
1814, the story of which is familiar to 
all Canadians as household words. 
Henceforth it will have additional in­
terest to the tens of thousands of tour­
ists, for its historical associations are 
now perpetuated by a fitting monu­
ment. This is the gift of the Dominion 
Government, and to witness its unveil­
ing yesterday the people from a wide 
countryside gathered in full force.

The place of the battle is about one 
mile from the Falls of Niagara, on ris­
ing ground, the highest point between 
Lakes Erie and Ontario. A thin belt 
of chestnut forest separated the British 
and American forces. The central area 
where the contest raged had been do­
nated as a village burial ground about 
the year 1800, and in -1814 became a 
military cemetery of necessity.

Dv.crlpltou of U>e Monument.
The monument, which is the work of 

Messrs. D. Mackintosh & Son of Toron­
to, is a beautiful shaft some 40 feet 
high, of bright grey granite, even in 
texture, and highly polished. It is ap­
proached by six steps of fine hammer­
ed work, as also the two bases. At the 
top of the upper base and at each 
angle are a pile of cannon balls,, as 
also on the ornamental parts, which 
terminate the ramps that spring from 
each angle of the base. The die is oc­
tagonal In form, with four polished 
faces, and angles hammered and orna­
mented with bronze shields, on the face 
of which is inserted the name of the 
regiment which took part in the battle. 
Over the die is a heavily-moulded capi­
tal, on the front of which, in large 
raised letters, are the words, “Lundy’s 
Lane.” The shaft weighs five tons. On 
its face is a wreath of maple, and the 
date, 1812-14, In bronze. A vault has 
been constructed at the base, which 
will be used as a receptacle for the 
bones of the soldiers or relics found 
in that vicinity. The entrance to this 
receptacle will be by 12 stone steps. A 
grilled ironggate with a heavy wooden 
Inside door will protect 1L

Oratory Embowered In Bunting.
A large platform had been erected 

abutting on the Presbyterian Church, 
and here were assembled Canon Bull, 
the prime mover and manager of the 
ceremonies, the Lieutenant-Governor of 
Ontario, and well-known patriots from 
all over the Niagara Peninsula, and 
from > Toronto, Hamilton and other 
cities. The audience numbered several 
thousand persons, Including a very 
large proportion of ladles.

The Llentenant-Governor was In a 
happy mood. He made one of the most 
fellcitpus speeches of the day. Historic 
as became the occasion, it was brim­
ful- of patriotism. What more need be 
said? The retrospect of the past 80 
years showed astounding progress by 
the two great nations in all the arts 
of peace. Progress and invention was 
a tempting theme ; their wonders were 
well nigh incredible. Long might the 
only rivalry between the two people, 
both of English stock, subsist Then 
he quoted, with the hearty applause 
even of the sons of Mars surrounding 
him : " Peace hath her victories no
less renowned than war.”
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Grand’s Repository -
;

The Store Will Be Open To- 
Morrow Until 10 P.M.

jI Outing Needs. lOOO PEOPLE EMPLOYED I
-----GRAND------ -

53 TO 59 ADELAIDE WEST,
TORONTO,

WHOLESALE NEWSDEALERS :

HEW ETHNOLOGICAL CONGRESSEverything you’re apt to I SJfc 8SBk''S.VSilESSr 
need for Saturday’s half-holi- H.rEbba^re5s i>unda.l!een we,t’

-, -tr i . 1 8, Duggan, 362 King-itreet ea»t.day. V alues that re special G. R. Ezard, 767 Queen-street east.

in goods you’re apt to need.
Instead of enumerating all | «pjjg News <4 last night quotes certain 
the good things we have we statistics in regard ta deaths from con-

1 ,, ,. 1 I mimption in different Canadian cjtjee.
emphasize these particular | We W0|uld lifce to Mk OTr contemfiorary 
bargains for Saturday Morn- whence it derives its figures, far they.

I are diametrically opposed to the figures 
I furnished by the Ontario Government for 

the year 1,892, which are now before us. 
$ .19 According to The News, the deaths from 

tuberculosis in Toronto in the year 
‘ 1890 only amounted to 1.8 per thou-

|Q eajnd, while in Ottawa the rate- was 
‘ 2.16, and’ ito Hamilton 8.8. According

to the statistics for 1892, the death 
• SO rat® in Toronto was- 2.6 per thousand, 

2.1 lor Ottawa and 1.6 for Hamilton. 
We are satisfied that the figures from 
year to year do not vary in the ratio 
set out by these figures for 1890 and 
1892. When The News is referring to 
this subject again it had better point 
out the source of its authority. How­
ever, for the purpose of our argument; 
it matters not very much what the re- 
lative proportion of deaths from con- 

2.25 | sumption may be in different citjee.
What we wifeh to impress upon the minds 
oi the people of Toronto lb that the 
death rate fromi this disease in the 
cities where the supply of pure air is 
limited is two and three times as much 
as the death rate In the country dis­
tricts, Dividing the province into 13 
rural districts, exclusive of cities, the 
highest mortality from consumption in 
1892 was in group 6, and the death 
rate was 1.3.
was ih group 13, which is only .2 per 
thousand! When these statistics are 
presented in graphie form they show at 
a glance that the death rate irom con­
sumption in the cities is two and three 
titanes as much as it is in the country, 
which proves our contention that it is 
fresh air that the people in the cities 
heed more than anything else tio pre­
vent this excessive mortality from tuber­
culosis.

This is now the largest, most hand­
some and complete shoe store on the Am­
erican Continent. Your liberal patron­
age built it—it is your shoe store.

Everyone comes for bargains to-morrow, 
as we place the finest, as well as the 
cheapest, good stylish shoes on the Bar­
gain Tables.

No old stock—no faded colors—no odd 
Sizes.

You have an opportunity on SATUR­
DAY, SHOE BARGAIN DAY, of purchasing 
foot-wear here at, in many instances, 
half the cost of manufacture.

We only give a partial list of the bar­
gains, but if you visit the store to-mor­
row you will find the shoes you are 
looking for, at prices that will convince 
yon, that ours’ is a (BARGAIN DAY in the 
full sense of the word.

! Of Strange and Savage People.
Trilby on Horseback
Only Lady Clown 
Only Lady Ringmaster.

----ON----!

TUESDAY, JULY 30
AT II O’CLOCK SHARP.

HI:
MISLEADING STATISTICS. urn mm cum.

Will 6

ll
Champion Log Rolling 

Fancy Swimming and
I Thriling High Dives

From the Roof into 5 
feet of Water.

Sublime f questrian 
Tournament ! 

May-Pole Dance I 
Fox-hun era’ Meet I
COSSACK ENCAMPMENT!

! THE GIANT 
GORILLA.

trained

■ f We sell the following valuable con-
Bigornent :

MS- MONARCH AND CEDERAI, t
I Handsome pair bay coach horses, 6 and 

7 years, 16.2 hands, sound and thorough- -@ 
ly reliable for family nee. This beauti- d| 
ful pair are considered to be the finest % 
in Canada, having won FIRST PRIZE at V’’ 
the TORONTO INDUSTRIAL EXHIBEM 
T10N FOR THE LAST TWO YEARS. .1 
They are very stylish, and can be driven ; 
single Or double. ; l.

1 NEARLY NEW VICTORIA, the very 
latest design, cost $700 last year.

1 VERY HANDSOME BROUGHAM, by, 
Brewster, New York, cost $1600, in splen- Î 
did condition, very newest style.

1 IMPORTED ENGLISH LANDAU, cost 
800 guineas. Only used two months.

1 SET NEARLY NEW ENGLISH BRASS- 
MOUNTED DOUBLE HARNESS.

1 SET NEARLY NEW SILVER-MOUNT, I 
ED ENGLISH SINGLE HARNESS.

1 SET FIRST-GLASS (BRASS-MOUNT* 1 
ED SINGLE HARNESS, by Lugsdin A S 
Barnett. Only in use a short time.

1 SET RUBBER-MOUNTED BREAST K 
COLLARS, DRIVING HARNESS, co*t $35..£

1 set Tandem Harness, complete, > 
Wheeler & Leader, brass-mounted.

1 English Riding Saddle and Bridle.
1 English Side» Saddle and Bridle.
1 Tandem Cart, cocking style, al 

as good as new.
1 Light Road Cart.
1 Doctor’s Phaeton, in good order. U|
1 Light Platform Lome-.
Parties requiring any of the above ar­

ticles will find them to be the very best 
that money could buy. Everything has 
had the best of care, and would be a 
credit to any gentleman’s stable.

Intending purchasers may rely upon 
every article being sold without the 
slightest reserve.

In addition to the above we will eetl ‘

SO HORSES
Including fast drivers, matched pairs, j 
high-stepping cobs, delivery horses and 
general purpose horses. Amongst them 
wj)l be found

INGV i*'

. -Ladles* High Crown Sailor Hate, 
In brown, navy and white, regu­
lar price 75o, special at . . 

>-Big assortment of Lunch Bask­
ets, made of best Japanese 
straw, with straps and handle,
worth 26c, at ..........................

•-Lacrosse Stick*, best Montreal 
goods, regular prices. $1.25 and 
$1.75; on sale Saturday morn • 
ing at. ... * « ,

—Lawn Tennis Bats, best London 
* make, regular price $2; on sale 

Saturday morning at. . . .
p-Ladies- White Lawn Waists,with 

colored laoa and embroidery 
trimmings, new goods, correct 
styles, regular price $1.75 to 
$2.50, for. , .

—Ladies Bathing Suits, with se­
parate skirt, made of fine qual­
ity black lustre, fast oolor,white 
braid trimming, correct style, 
well made In every respect, spe­
cial at. ....... .

e

Gents’ Department *
'A* HIM EXHIBITION !

'Sp'flU Wild and Domestvs Beasts 
i ,0^15^ Performing at Once In 

%d û'/SÀ3k IRou - barred Arena.
SND FLOOR.

—Russia Ton Oxford Shoes,
sewed..............................

—Cordovan Oxford Shoes,
sewed.............................

—Russia Tan Congress or
Lace Boots, sewed, . 90c reg 2.00

—Harvard Calf Lace Boots,
special .... 1.60 reg 3,26

—Cordovan Lace and Con­
gress Boots, creased 
vamps, oak soles , . 1.60 reg 2.60

»

76c reg 1.50 

80c reg 1.75

16 Champion Malk and 
Fbmalo Bare-Back 
Riders.

1.00
è

20 Clowns of all Kinda 
kX-4r 50 Cases of Wild Beaus
Watf1 24 Trnined Elephant*F W™ 40 Aerial Artiste.

50 Ridera Jockeys and 
1 Drivera

20 Kinds of Races 
800 Circus aaâ Arenlc 

Performers

u.75

r
I

Ladies’ Department ■I* 24 WISEST ELEPHANTS.—Boys' Sailor Suite in Galatea 
stripe and colored dnok, large 
■ailor collar, braid-trimmed, 
with fancy fronts, regular price 
$1; special at. . . „ .

—Men’s Colored Cambric Shirts, 
detached collars and cuffs, also 
white cambric shirts, with col­
ored fronts and cuffs, regular 

special at.
—Men’s Straw Hats, low crown, 

wide brim, wide band and lea- ’ 
then sweat-band, regular price 
31,: special at. . . ...

—Men's Russia Calf Tan Lace 
Boots, stylish and durable, just 
the thing for hot weather, regu­
lar price 31.50; on sale Satur-. 
day morning at.............................

—Men’s Fine Buff Laced Boots, 
solid leather, whole foxed Fair 
stitch, pointed toe, sewed soles, 
special at. ..... .

—Men’s Choice Dongola Oxford 
Shoe., soft and comfortable, 
suitable for summer wear, all 
sizes, 6 to 10, special at. ...

—Men’s Eatonia Bicycles, strictly 
high grade, last consignment 
this season, bought to sell at.

Death ef a Woman Who Coaid Give Ac­
tresses Card, and Then Beat Them Ont.
Lapaz., Ind., July 25.—The funeral 

services were held here to-day of a wo­
man who achieved national fame. Mrs. 
Blackmire, whose death occurred last 
Saturday, enjoyed the unique record of 
having had 12 husbands.

The story of her matrimonial ven­
tures is an unusual one. At the time 
of her death Mrs. Blackmire yrae only 
45 years old, and was widely known 
for her social graces. Her first mar­
riage occurred when she was only 16 
years old. The bridegroom was little 
older than herself. After 10 years of 
wedded life they parted.

Two years later she was married to 
an attorney, who pleaded his own case 
in securing his divorce. The third hus­
band was cruel to his wife, and she 
was forced to leave him.

1ST FLOO

—Dongola Oxford Shoes,kid 
tip and lacing, hand 
turns .

—Polish Kid Buttoned Boots 
silk worked holes, oak 
soles, patent tips . . 76c reg 1.50

—Polish Cali Buttoned Boots 
French kid foxing 

—Astrakhan Dongola But­
toned Bouts, patent tips 90c reg 1.60 

—French i Kid Buttoned 
Boots, dress cloth tops, 
hand sewed turns, spe­
cial ......

—Russia Call Oxford Walk­
ing Shoes, hand made,
H. B. Goodrich, Boston , 1.26 reg 2.00 

— Undressed Ooze Cali Walk­
ing Shoes, American,spe­
cial ...... . L00 reg 2.60

—Duck and Canvas Walking 
Shoes, Kempeon & Ste­
vens, New York . « , „ 85c reg L60

3 Big Circus Rings.
2 Elevated Stage.
1 Mammoth Race Track
1 Steel-Barred Animal 

Arena.
2 Menageries of Wild 

and Trained Beasts.
20 Giant and Pigmy 

Qua impede.
/. 100 Circus Acts and Dis-

P1»*®-
08*^12 Water-proof Canvas 
. Tents.

.69 s>
. , 60b reg 1.26

39price 76o and 31 ;
Vi

80c reg 1.76
.50;

The lowest death rate
J

4C0 Superb Horses and 
Ponies.a1.00 DObreg 3.00 lOOO

WONDERFUL 
SIGHTS I

Performances Daily at 2 & 8 p.m.
Admission to all 50 c.

Children under 9 Half Price.
at regular price, and admis­
sion tickets at usual advance 

At & A. 8. Nordheimere’ Music House. 
15 King-street E. 

WATCH FT OK THB

NEW STREET PARADE
WITH THE SOVEREIGNS OF THE WORLD.

.95 K"

I I

RESERVED SEATSShe then became an active worker 
In the cause of charity, and her sus­
ceptible heart was captured by a good- 
looking convict in the Joliet Penitenti­
ary. Her Indefatigable labors secured 
a pardon for th/e vquth, who was only 
24 years old, and 'they were' married. 
The reform was an unquestioned suc­
cess, and the husband’s death shatter­
ed a

MAUD O.,
Bay Mare, pacer, standard-bred, 6 years, 
16 hands, sound, kind in harness, and 
without doubt uue of the fastest green 
mares in Canada, Can show a 2.20 clip 

fuU mile in 2.80 or better. Extended

Boys’ and Youths’ De­
partment

The Bicycles will lead in 
interest as a matter of course. 
Earlier in the* season

WHO OWNS THE MONEY T
In the Pcetmaster-General’s latest re­

port there is an item of $2354 under the 
the I “ Void Money Orders ’’—that is

. , . - tol say, orders payement of which had
manufacturers were indepen d- not been demanded up to June 30, 1894.
ent and nothing we could do NoWi Lt WOUJd interesting to know

, . ,, ° ... > . just what efforts the Department has
would bring the selling price 
below $60. Now we’re in

46246

br a
pedigree may, be seen at our office.

ROSEBERY, Bay Gelding, 6 years, 16 
hands^sound, kind in harness, a beautiful ! 
rich color and one of the handsomest and, 
beet broken saddle horses we have ever 
offered, very easy gaited. Anyone re- ! 
qniring a perfect combination horse should i 
not fait to see and ride him before the t

MAUD and BOUNCE, pair cob mareijj 
bay and dappled grey, 4 and 6 years,3 
15.11-2, sound, kind in all harness and 1 
with exceptionally high and stylish all ! 
round' action. This is without doubt as 1 
attractive a pair* oi high steppers as can| 
be fonnd for sale iu Canada.

“JESSIE,” Roan Mare, 6 y re., 16 hands,! 
sound, kind iu harness. A very fast and | 
hardly roadster.

“GYPSY and BANDIT,” pair browns, 4 i 
and 6 years, 15.2, sound, kind in liar- q 
ness, very prompt stylish driver with ijj 
good action and exceedingly well match- a

I
0ND FLOOR.

—Russia Tan Seamless Ox­
ford Shoes, sewed, size 
1-6 ....

—Casco Calf Lace Boots, 
hand made, 1-5 . . .

—Boston Calf Oxford Shoes, 
size 11-13 .

—Caeco Calf Lace Boots,
hand-made, 11-18 , , 56c reg 1.00

;

i : i i ! : ASSET MUSIC HALLM
a happy union.
her'four-times widow then married 

two'men from among a host of suitors 
within. 18 months.

The seventh husband was a profes­
sional gambler, and the divorce court 
annulled the marriage.

The columnk of * Chicago matrimoni­
al publication about this time contain­
ed the plaintive wall of a lonely heart 
in a western town. "He was well-to- 
do, a prospector. They had not been 
married five months when he fell down 
a shaft, and the same bells that had 
announced their union tolled for his 
death.

The widow was now 38 years old, pos­
sessed a considerable fortune, and her 
many marital mishaps had not driven 
the roses entirely from her cheeks or 
dulled her sparkling wit.

S. H. Brown,a druggist of the Hoosier 
State, was the next willing victim to 
her charms. To this 10th union the 
first child was born. But Mrs. Brown’s 
Nemesis was not sleeping, and one day j 
her husband mysteriously disappeared.

A year later, Dr. Ralph Spencer, a 
venerable physician, led her to the al­
tar, and their wedded life was ended 
by his sudden death.

Six months ago she became Mrs. 
Blackmire, and the divorce court got 
in its fateful work four months later.

. . 60c ireg 1.B6
MON., TUES., WED. AND THURS. 

OF NEXT WEEK.
Tmade to be ihonest1, Are postmasters 

£ I who are in. possession tif unpaid advices, 
told to make every exertion to find the 
payee, when he has not presented him-

65 reg 1.26

45c reg 1.00 INNE8ZLBANDposition to dictate for the rea­
son that their busy Season is I “lf “ ordinary limit of time ; or

Over. 1 hey can afford to work an^ <J0 nothing towards making 
for less and we can afford to payment ? The remitter has used the

Government Sa a paid agent, and post- 
office ethics must indeed be at a very, 

tremely low price of EiFTY I lopr ebb if upwands of $2000 is grabbed
Dollars.

OF NEW YORK,
accompanied bj the following eight great vocal 

artiste :Misses’ Department
Mi«. MARTHA GAR­

RISON MINER,
Concert Soprano. 

Hiss ANNIE M. WEED, 
Dramatic Seprano. 

Miss KATHERINE 
MACNEILL, Contralto 

Ml»» MARIE J. WICH- 
MAN., Contralto. 

Mr. WM. A. XANTEN, 
Prima Tenor.. 

Mr. 0. C. FERGUSON, 
Concert Tenor. 

Mr. ETHAN ALLAN,
Basso.

Mr. FRANKLIN F. SE­
TON, Basso Contante»

1ST FLOOR.

—Dongola Buttoned Boots,
spring heeis, American 66e reg 1.25 

—American Oil Goat But­
toned Boots, spring heels 60c reg 1.00 

—Dongola Lace Boots spring 
heels, American .

—Dongola Buttoned Boots,
The. J. D. King Co., spe­
cial ................................. 1.00 reg 2.00

-Angola Kid Buttoned 
Boots, spring heels, H.B.
Goodrich & Co., Boston . 1.00 reg 2.00

. sell for less. Hence the ex
.

in one year, and retained, a* against 
both remitter and payee. The charter­
ed banks are nc(t allowed any longer to 
quietly abetyb similar casual advan­
tages in the shape of unclaimed deposits, 
and the poptolfice should be farced to be.

!

65c reg L26

_ the T. EATON CO.
LIMITED,

190 YONGE ST. - TORONTO, ONT. I equally ihdneet.

ed
“DIXIE,” Bay Pony, 6 years, 13 hands, 

sound and kind in harness, perfection?1® 
city broken and/ can be driven by a lady A 
or child. Very handsome natural wood*® 
cart and harness to lit.

“DOLLY,” handsome chestnut mare, 7 ; 
years, 16.2, sound .kind in harness, a X| 
perfect family mare, does not mind steam II 
or trolley cars, and has been ridden by a , ,4 
)ady regularly.

PAIR CHES'BNUT GELDINGS, 6 years, , if 
16.21-2, kind in harness, very stylish 
free drivers- WouJd make eplendid livery ’" 
horses.

PAIR BAY COB9, 4 and 6 years, 15 
hands, kind" in harness and sound.

Also many others equally good, particu­
lars of which wifi be found, on catalog 
at time of safe.

Sale will commence at U o’clock sharp.

A Truly Noble Eulogy.
Lieut.-Col. G. T. Denison rose to the

occasion patriotically and oratorically. 
His speech was a synopsis of the heroic 
struggles and glorious deeds of the 
perilous times culminating in the battle 
of Lundy’s Lane, in which, proudly 
said he, “ my family had their share.” 
The colonel’s tribute to Gen. Brock was 
generous in the extreme, “ a man who 
nobly did hie duty and never thought 
of the odds against him.” Whereat 
all the people living within gunshot of 
Brock’s monument loyally cheered,and 
the volume of applause was swelled by 
those who only knew the facts from 

generally the Fourth Standard Primer.
In Justifying the day's celebration, It 

running was inevitable for the gallant colonel 
to have his little philippic against “the 
peripatetic philosopher who Is no Cana­
dian.” But the words were almost those 
the Wise Man averreth turneth away 

| wrath. Not to decorate the graves, to 
revere the memory, to stand forth in 
praise of the victories of our forefath­
ers, would be mean and contemptible. 
(Cheers.)

“ What have other nations done in 
this respect?” asked the colonel, and 
for answer he told of grateful celebra­
tions of deeds brave and bold amongst 
nations of antiquity, aye, even down 
to the gallant Swiss. The fathers told

THE LESSON OF THE ACCIDENT.
I The verdict returned in the Scarboro 
Railway fatality is just what The World 
said it woifid be. The company is held 
to have been grossly negligent in the 

I management of the line and responsible 
I for the death of the two boys that re- 
I suited from the collision. What the acci­
dent. principally admonishes us to do 
is to take such steps as will prevent a 
recurrence of the fatality in the future, 

I not only on this particular line, but on 
I every electric railway in the province.

An electrib railway is 
I built because the traffic 
I such as necessitates the 
I tot cars at short intervals. On the subur- 
I jban lines around Toronto the cars run,
I on an average, on a 20-minute headway. 

The service being of this nature, a double 
track is absolutely necessary for the safe 
operation of these roads. Not only should 
the roads be double-tracked as a precau­
tion against accidents, but for the pur­
pose of enabling the cars to make quick­
er time this improvement is necessary,. 
In order the protect themselves 
existing and coming rivals in the trans- 

I portation of people, the street railway 
companies will, before long, be compelled 
to adopt quicker and safer methods of 

I transit on their own account; At the 
I same time there is no reason why the 
I people should stand by and do nothing.

The suggestion contained in the verdict 
I of the jury, as to double)(tracking the 

road,is a matter for the Provincial Leg­
islature to deal with. Next session the 
Electric Railway bill should be revised 
and provision made for double tracking 
ejectric railways, especially those in the 
neighborhood of large cities like Toronto. 
The farmers coming along highways, 
such as Yonge-street anil the Kingston- 
road, will no doubt object to 
tracks, but as we have pointed out be­
fore, if there is room in Yonge-etreet for 
the large traffia that is dbne in it, there 
1» certainly room for the comparatively 
small number of wagons that come and 
go upon the country highways. The 
lesson of the recent disaster is the insist- 

i ing upon double-tracked electric 
• ways.

Complete Battery of Rapid Electric-firing 
Artillery, In perfect time with the music.

Reserved seal. 50c. First three row. In gal­
lery 25c. extra Plan this morning.

I Child’s and Infants 
Department

9

HANLAN’S POINT.1ST FLOOR.

—American Pebble Button- 
Boots, spring heels 

—Enamel Tie Shoes, The
J. D. King Co., special 30c reg ,76c 

—Langtry and American 
Kid Buttoned Boots,Phi­
ladelphia .... 66c reg 1.00

—American Kid Buttoned
Boots, patent tips . . 60c reg 1.26

—American Kid Buttoned 
Boots, 
plain . .

—Dongola Kid Oxford Shoes,
6-10, spring heels, spe-

—Dongola Buttoned Boots,
Boston, 6-10 . . . . 75c. reg 1.00

—Hand-made Lace Boots,
6-10, . ,

A CHEAT CAME OF BASEBALL.50b reg 86c l

SATURDAY AFTERNOON —Amer I 
can andv Intercollegiate Club vs, 
Beavers’ of Parkdale. (Harvard, 
Yale, Princeton and Cornell 
Colleges represented).

SATURDAY NIOHT-T. F. Bicycle 
Races.

Band Concerts and Roof Garden 
Nightly.

t Additional Cnslom Superann.allons.
Windsor, Ont., July 25.—William Mor­

ton and William L. Baby of the Cus­
toms Department, this city, were to­
day superannuated by the Govern­
ment. Mr. Morton has been in the de­
partment 41 years and Mr. Baby 21 
years.

is spring heels,t
65c jreg 96c SILVER & SMITH

Proprietors and Auctioneers.••• 86c reg 1.00 :t ASSET MUSIC HALLM
;— TO —-ifr. VTo-night and Tomorrow Night 

at 8.15. ■ Last Opportunity.
THE PICTURE PLAY

E. B. Clancy of the English Chop 
House yesterday caused the arrest by 
Detective Burrows of Gilbert Chidgey 
and Andrew Cockburn, two of his em­
ployes, on a charge of stealing several 
bottles of wine. t

PUBLISHERS OF NEWSPAPERS.!. . 40c reg 65c

Sporting Department “MISS JERRY.”I •U'! ■
There has lately appeared in newspap) a 

ere throughout Canada a reading notice 
headed “Fibre Chamois v. Buckskin. i- 
This is misleading and entirely incor- : 
rcct, as no action has been brought 
against the manufacturers of Textile 
Buckskin or ourselves. On the contrary, 
we have through our solicitors,’ Messrs. 
Abbotts, Campbell & Meredith, Mon­
treal, and Messrs. Blake, Lash A Cas­
sells. Toronto, entered an action lot 
$10,000 damages against the Fibre Cha­
mois Company for circulating reports to 
the effect that they ,were going to enter 
suit against us.

THIS IS THEREFORE TO WARN ALL 
NEWSPAPERS who have printed the 
article referred to above that if they, 
do not at ’ once publish a proper cor­
rection thereof, as conspicuously placed , 
as the article complained of, and send 
u» a marked copy of the same, thatiwe 
will be forced to bring an action against 
them for damages. The Toronto dailies 
have already made corrections. See Mail 
and Empire July 24.

Admission to all parts 26 cents.
BKD FLOOR.

We import direct from London, Eng., 
Bicycle, Racquet-, Lawn Tennis, Baseball 
Spiked Running Shoes, etc.
—Bicycle shoes (to-morrow) . » 1.60
- Baseball Boots (to-morrow) . 1.66
—Tennis Shoes, all sizes . .

from
TORONTO BASEBALL PARKLost! ;

% To-day and To-morrow. 
Wilkes-Barre vs. Toronto. 

Cates open 2.30,Game called 4 p.m 
Ladles free to all privileges. Ad­

mission 25c.

nthose deeds to the children, now they 
are taught in the schools, and the 
youth grow up to emulate their heroic 
ancestors. The share of the French in 
the battle of Chateauguay was gener­
ously praised, and White’s lines, "When 
France’s sons, in valor strong, fought 
for their English King,” were aptly 
quoted.
praised. “I am glad^to know that the 
virtues which make a great nation have 
taken root and so gloriously developed 
in this Dominion, and that the heart of 
every true Canadian throbs with loy­
alty. (Cheers.) The Government are 
putting up historic monuments in ether 
places. I am glad that the first to be 
unveiled is at Lundy’s Lane.” (Renewed 
cheers.) And the gallant colonel’s or­
nate peroration was capped with patri­
otic poetry.

!26cI 0
I You want a 1 
I pair of stylish 1 
j trousers which 1 
I will give every 1 
' satisfaction, try a ' 
pair of our $3 or 
$3.50 lines. Y ou 
will be pleased with 

them sure. 
«%%%

0

GUINANE BROS.,W How many wo­
men do you know 
who are struggling 
along with burdens 

^r'they were not 
6 meant to bear be­

cause their husbands have “lost 
their health ? ”

A man’s health is an easy thing 
to lose. A little care and the right 
medicine make it easy to regain 
lost health, 
breeds death, 
nre, wrong eating, wrong living 
generally may engender disease. 
Symptoms vary, but by far the 
majority of diseases are marked by 
a loss of vitality, a wasting of 
flesh. The lungs and the stomach 
suffer. Disease - germs enter the 
system through these two or­
gans.

Recovery means driving out the 
germs and building up strong, 
healthy tissues. The medicine that 
will do it quickest and most thor­
oughly is the medicine to take. 
That medicine is Dr. PierCe’s 
Golden Medical Discovery. It 
searches out disease-germs wher­
ever they exist and exterminates 
them. It is a powerful, invigorat­
ing tonic. It promotes digestion, 
creates appetite, cures biliousness 
and all liver, kidney and stomach 
disorders, and so all blood dis­
eases. „ All medicine dealers.

IOC. VICTORIA PARKThe Monster Shoe House.v'1 214 YOJVGB - <ST. And Return
The Canadian spirit he ^o°mPBm,o=r?Sr,toagt 1“^

p.m., Yonge-etreet at 2.15 and 4.30 p.m. 
«ana afternoon and evening.
Imts of sport. Pure air as in Muskoka.

Wa*er- Clean sandy beach.
No Swamps nor Lagoons.
56136 GARDINER

NERVOUS DEBILITY.
Exhausting Vital Drains (the effects of 

early follies) thoroughly cured ; Kidney and 
Bladder affections, Unnatural Discharges, 
Syphilis, - Phimosis, Lost or Failing Man­
hood, Varicooele, Old Gleets and 
eases of the Genito-Urinary Organs a spe­
cialty. It makes no difference who has 
failedt o cure you. Call or write. Consul­
tation free. Medicines sent to any ad­
dress. Hours, 9 a. m. to 9^p. m.; Sundays 
3 to 9 pan. Dr. Reeve, 228 Jarvls-street, 
west side, fifth house jiorth of Wilton-ave., 
Toronto.

——. BROS,,, 
Popular Caterer*.all dis-

double

Neglected disease 
Over work, expos-! E3X-- ! !THE LADIES’ 

DINING-ROOM
-AT—

OAK HALL JONES & CD.246CLOTHIERS,
116 to 121 Klng-St. East, 

TORONTO.

Other Interesting Episodes.
The company then left the decorated 

platform, with its greenery so sugges­
tive of the Feast of Tabernacles, and 
by twos proceeded to the monument, 
where C. R. McCullough of the Cana­
dian Club, Hamilton, placed a large 
maple wreath on its base, amidst 
cheering. Then, In vigorous phrase, he 
too added his tribute to those already 
given from the platform.

Then came four rattling good speech­
es from four representatives in. the On­
tario Legislature—Messrs. German and 
Lowell, for the country element, and 
Messrs. Ryerson and Howland, for the 
Queen City. What they said was in 
excellent taste. It was on. the inex­
haustible topic of patriotic bravery.

One of the interesting incidents of the 
day was the recitation in admirable 
style of a prize poem on the event cele­
brated. In clear tone, with becoming 
modesty. Master Edward Mills, aged 

against the girl. She took the bloom- 15, of Deseronto, went through his allot- 
ere.

DR. COWLING’S.
rail. Sole Selling Agente forEnglish Periodical Pills 

Sure remedy for menstruation, most pow­
erful female monthly regulator, contain 
nothing injurious. Price 31 to 33 per box 
by mail on receipt of price. 49 King W„ 
upstairs, Room 9. Hours, 9 a.m. to 8 p.m. 
And by .11 druggists.

TEXTILE BUCKSKIN
BLOOMSH-KNTANGLED TAILOR,

SELL TELEPHONE for United States and Canada,He Tried to Make Them Fit—The filrl’s 
Undo Thrashed Him 30 BANK COMMERCE, TORONTO 

Jvisit Arrived

16
Chicago, July 25.—Géorgie M 

ery,* a pretty blonde of 19, yt 
bloomer suit, so she call 
Taub, who is an aidèrent 
bloomers were finished 
Miss Montgomery w 
shop to try them of

om- 
anted a 

on Tailor 
n, too. The 
to-day, and 

t to the tailor

TENDERS. VuiusmmiwMiu'tahiAt «
OFT* CANADA, • • •To Contractors.

Tenders will be received by the under­
signed up to 4 p.m. of Monday, August 
12, for the Mason, Bricklaying, Cut Stone, 
Structural Iron and Steel and rough Car- 

erection and

has been reopened on the first floor 
of the restaurant. In rebuilding, 
this flat has been specially arranged 
with waiting and retiring rooms for 
the convenience of ladies from town 
or country.

Parcels checked free of charge. 
The best ef everything at moderate 
prices.

PUBLIC OPFIOB.

Long Distance Lines. . Taub assisted 
her, and she had ^fot proceeded far be­
fore she çave t 
ear. Then she 
plained to her/uncle, Henry Brady, 
about the tailor. Brady went to Taub’s 
shop and knocked him down twice.

The tailor swore out a warrant for 
assault against Brad y, and larceny

penter work required in the 
completion of a large office building.t o 
be known a’a the “Foresters’ Temple/’ at 
the northwest corner of Bay and Rich- 
mond-streets, Toronto, for the Independent 
Order of Foresters.

Plans and specifications may be seen on 
or after Tuesday, July 30, and all infor­
mation obtained at the offices olj the ar­
chitect.

tailor a box on thePersons wishing to communicate by 
telephone with other cities and towns 
in Canada will find convenient rooms 
at the General Offices of the Bell 
Telepone Company, 37 Temperance- 
street. Open from 7 e,na. to midnight, 
Sundays included.

ent home and com-
& V-J

THE ERÏ WEBB CUTIm
A Line of Cents’ Golf Boots.METALLIC CIRCUITS, 

SOUND-PROOF CABINETS.
GEO. W. GOUINLOCK, Architect,

63 King-street east. 
The lowest or 'any tender, not necessar­

ily accepted.

66 and 68 Yonge-streef, THE J. D. KING CO.,
ted talk, and excellently, well did his 79 KINO-STREET EAST.I I I.
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